RESOLUTION No. 03-20

A RESOLUTION PERMITTING THE TOWN OF AVOCA, ARKANSAS TO PROVIDE HEALTH INSURANCE FOR THE TOWN'S OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Town of Avoca to provide health insurance for the Town's Office Administrator.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF AVOCA, ARKANSAS AS FOLLOWS,

The Town is hereby authorized to pay the premiums of a health insurance policy including dental and vision coverage for the Town's Office Administrator.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 14th day of January 2020.

Robert Whitehorn, Mayor

Attest:

Vanette Barnes, Recorder/Treasurer